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(b) if so, whether Government propose to allow further expansion of the oil refineries in the private sector?

Tre MINISTER or PETROLEUM
Anp CHEMICALS (Serr Humayun
Kapmr): (a) Yes, Sir, but there has been no change in the policy laid down in the Government’s Industrial Policy Resolution of 30th April, 1956.

(b) The private sector refineries have already been permitted to operate at the maximum capacities available with them. and no further expansion appears to be called for.

SELECTION GRADE FOR ASSISTANTS

226. Sart A. M. TARIQ: Will the Minister of Home Arramrs be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 347 in the Rajya Sabha on the 5th December, 1963 and state:

(a) whether Government have since taken any decision on the introduction of a Selection Grads for
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Assistants working in the Central

Secretariat; and

(b) if so, what is that decision?

Tug MINISTER or STATE AN THR MINISTRY ofr HOME AFFAIRS
(Sarr R. M, Hajsarnavis): (a) and
(b) The matter is still under consideration.

PUBLICATION OF SANSKRIT JOURNALS

227. Surt KRISHAN DUTT: Will the Minister of EpUcaTION be pleased to state:

*

(a) the number of Sanskrit Journals being published at present in the country ang the places from where they are published; and

(b) what is the circulation of each of these journals; and

(c) whether there is any daily paper published in Sanskrit? )

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE
MINISTRY or EDUCATION (Surr
BrakT DarsHAN): (3) to (c) A statement is attached,

Accordmg to the mformauon available in this Ministry, there are in all 32 Samkm journals published at present in the country, There s only one Sanskrit Daily namely *The Sanskrir® published from Poona,’ Information regarding names, places and nature of publications and degree of circulation of these Journals is given below :—

Sl Name of the Journal Place of publication Nature of Degree of No. publication circulation
T Samskrita Pratibha .. . Delhi/Madras Half-Yearly 151

2 Gairvani . . . . Chittoor Quarterly 693

3 Sagarika . .. Sagar o Do 700

~ 4 Vishva Samskritam . Hoshiarpur ‘ Do. 400
§ Ravi Varmasanskrita Grantha- Tripunithura Do. 50
vali, (Kerala) - .

6 Sarasvati Sushama * Varanasi N Do. 147

7 Bharati . . Jaipur Monthly 4.873

8 Gyrukula Patnka . . Kangri (Saharanpur) Do. 450

- 9 Samskrita Ratnakara Delhi Do. 1,000
® 10 Samskrita Sanjeevanam Patna Do. | L 37%

11 Balasamskritam . e . Bombay Do. _ 1,400

12 Devy Vani Monghyr (Bihar) Do. 400

13 Udyanapatrika Tirupati Do. 252
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SL. Name of the Journal Place of publication ~ Nature of Degree of No. publication circulation
14 Suryodaya . . . Varanasi Monthly 520
15 Malaya Mayura . . . Mandasaur Do. 330

(Madhya Pradesh)
16 Veda Jyoti . . . Rai Bareli Do. Not available
(Uttar Pradesh)
17 Divyajyoti . . . Simla Do. 1,100
18 Bulletin of the Sanskrit Vishyva Bombay Do. 2,000
Parishad.
19 Samskrita Pracharskam (Hindi Delhi Do. 10§
and Sanskrit)
20 Pranava Parijata Calcutta Do. 650
321 Samskrita Sahitya Parishat Calcutta Do. 474
Patrika
23 Sharada . . . . Poona Do. 1,350
23 Bharatodaya (Hindi and Sanskrit) Jwalapur Do. 940
- 24 Manorama . . . Berhampur (Orissa) Do. 1,000
25 Madhyra Vani . . .  Dharwar Do. Not available
26 Manjusha . . . Calcutta Do. Do.
27 Bharata Vani . . . Poona Fortnightly 1,000
28 Samskrita Saketg Ayodhya Do. 1,300
29 Samskritam . . . Ayodhys Weekly  Not available
30 Samskrita Bhavitavyam . Nagpur Do. Do.
31 Gandivam . . . Varanasi Do. Do.
32 Samskriti . . . . Poona Daily 500

CHANGE IN THE NAME OF NAGALAND

228. Sert SITARAM JAIPURIA:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal at present under Government’s consideration to change the name of Nagaland to Naga Pradesh; ang

(b) if so, by what time a decision ig likely to be taken on that proposal?

Tue MINISTER or HOME AFFAIRS
(Sarr GurzariLAL Nanpa): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

CORROSION oF METALS

229. Surr KRISHAN DUTT: Will the Minister of EpucaTioN be pleased to state:

(a) what is the estimated annual loss to India due to the corrosion of metals;

(b) what are the remedies suggested at the Commonwealth Corrosion

Symposium recently held in Delhi;
and
(c) whether the Metals Research

Committee under the auspices of the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research has conducted research on the subject and if so, with what results?

Tee MINISTER of EDUCATION
(Surt M. C. CHAGLA): (a) Loss through corrosion cannot be quantitatively evaluateq except in general terms. It has been estiniated that Indian Railways alone suffer a loss of about Rs. 20 crores per year,

(b) The recommendations of the Commonwealth Corrosion Symposium have not yet been finalised,

